## Muldrow Public Schools Legal Notice of Non Discrimination

The Muldrow Public Schools, in compliance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act, Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act, Title II of the American with Disabilities Act, Title IX of the Education Amendments, Age Discrimination Act, and Boy Scouts Act, does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability or age in its programs and activities and provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. Any person or persons having questions regarding this policy should contact Sarah Harrison, Title IX Coordinator or Diane Larcade, 504 Coordinator, P.O. Box 660, Muldrow Public Schools, Muldrow, OK 74948 or call (918) 427-7406.

Title IX Investigator: Sarah Harrison, Title IX Coordinator Determination Director: Clifta Fugett, Superintendent